A 9412295717

हरप्रसाद सिंह ट्स्ट

हरप्रसाद सिंह पटेल अध्यक्ष

मुख्यालय :

जवाहरपुरी निकट पुलिस चौकी

बदायूँ २४३६०१ (उ. प्र.)

दिनांक :

17/04/22

4710 - HPST PH 2022-23

RESOLUTION

That the Harprasad Singh Trust, Regd. Jawaharpuri Near Police Chowki, Budaun (U.P.) India Its Executive meeting held on 17.04.2022 at the Head Office Harprasad Singh Trust, Budaun for the establishment of new Pharmacy Institution HP Institute of Pharmacy and apply to examining Body/PCI/University for approval to start courses D.Pharma/B.Pharma to offer Pharmacy education from the academic session 2022-23 and shall allocate, land of gata no 298, 299, 300, 301, 302 measuring 2.5 Acre, Earmarked for the proposed courses at Dataganj Road, Budaun (U.P.), Required funds for creation of carpet and built-up area. HP Institute of Pharmacy at Dataganj Road, Budaun (U.P.), Under Harprasad Singh Trust Regd. Jawaharpuri, Near Police Chowki, Budaun, (U.P.) India shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the required facilities, additional carpet and built-up Area Appointment of required faculty procurement of equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/residential procurement of equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable for the smooth Accommodation for the students and other required Entities As applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

Harprasad Singh

CHAIRMAN

Harprasad Singh Trust Jawaharpuri, Budaun

Name of Trustee

1. Yadvendra Singh

Gajendra Singh

Teerthendra Singh

delumber Deci

820 maly

CHAIRMAN
HAR PRASAD SINGH TRUST
Jawahar Puri, Near Police Chowki
Budaun U P Pin - 243601